¥ 1

In accerdance with
Rule 3.32 of the A IVl 0 2 ‘
Insalvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

i

Companies House

J

02/68/2017 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Conpory [0 [8 (6 [0 7 [86]7

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ,Hydro!ogy PLC

hold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) William Antony
Surmname Batty
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber|3 Field Court
Street 1Grays Inn
’London
Post town [
County/Region r
poste__[[W[C[1R[ [5 E[F
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Full forenamefs) Stephen John Use this section to tell us about
Surname Evans another administrator.
I Administrator's address e
BUlldIng name/number ‘3 Fleld Court (2] Sthe; administratolrl X
se this section to tell us about
Street {Grays Inn another administrator.
‘London
Post town {
County/Region l
ek [wcl 1[R[ [ E[F
Country ’

04117 Version 1.0



AMQ2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂr Attachment

| have attached a copy of.

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= e o[ O[T

=

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

ols  ols  2lolil7

9

Sign and date

Admmlstrator’s [f;k"a‘”” 6 “ M’\.
Signature
spoueie 5[5 Tolr  [alo 17

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

William Antony Batty

@ Where to send

cmmemAntony Batty & Company LLP
3 Field Court
Grays Inn

Address

London

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

_[W[EITIR[ [5[E[F

Country

ox

Telephone

020 7831 1234
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following;

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar ¢f Companies, Campanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number

Hydrology PLC 08697967

In the Court case number

Companies Court, Chancery Division 004280 /2017
1

Statement as to the affairs of

Hydrology PLC
3 Field Court

Gray's Inn

London

on the 8 June 2017, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 8 June 2017 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name CHRSTOPHEL , S TEwAKLT ~MACUEE

Signed @
Dated Qg/o:f/ﬂﬂtf)l‘ﬁ"‘




Hydrology PLC
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 June 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Loan - Wyuna Limited 635.496.00 935,496.00
Loan - Nexus Ventures Limited 873,446.00 100,000.00
Loan - Nexus Water Limited - In Lig 515,780.00 NiL

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,035,486.00

Signature &QLJ—WM Date 7-~</ o ‘%/ K




Hydrology PLC
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 June 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,035,496.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
‘ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,035,496.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,035,486.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 210,099.20
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 825,396.80
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Debenture - Loan Notes 5,371,590.00
5,371,590.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

(4,546,193.20)

210,099.20

Total assefs available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 67,623.59

210,099.20

67,623.59

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

142,475.61

4,546,193.20

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 52,899.00

(4,403,717.59)

52,899.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(4,456,616.59)

Signature ﬂ e, - Date //'l‘gr/o ﬁL/Z #



gl:oL LLoz Ainr oz

60°510Z 18A DS Sdi

€40 | obed

000 I"M1E 92 AN 'S9BUAA UINOS ‘Juams) ‘jooipe) 18150y 'py O uieg g 18ysid Jlesq sawer aorD
00°000'¢ HrE 2519 ‘JYIHSYHILSIONOND "WYHNILT1AHD ‘JAINA L1397V 2L NOSNILS MJ1HLYd Hd3SOor S0ro
00°000'8 3Q2 SAM 'NOLJWYHEIATOM "ATTHIAVID 'INOLSANT ‘'ISNOH INOLSANT UIMvY 308V NHOr YOro
00°000'G M3 0EVY 'THIHSTUAY 'SOUYT ‘FNNIAY LIOUIAOOM GL HIANYXITY NHOT £0ro

00°000'0L ANYTHIZLIAS 2102 AHAN08 ‘21 LIHIAIHL N NIWTHD HOVJSTILIIN 831711009 NNVHOr zorD
00°000°02 530 £1H3 'HOYNENITS3 'NOLNITOD AN OHNNN 6 SSvyg JIAVA SINVT Loro
00°000°G1L 116 0LAQA ‘'SNONY ‘ISCHINOW 'avIHNYVYE 'a1a1dHLNOS HHNG WIOHSIHD UIVLSYV SNV ooro
00°000'0L 0S8 63S ‘NOGNOT MIVM IAQT 'FOVHHEIL JAWODISVYH € 337 143183 vall 001D
00'099'9 U2 LYM 181S30I0pA JBBNS Jebpa ¢ P uonNQuIsIQ ed 3olmusH LOHD
00'0 JSy ZLNG 'x088ng 1sapn ‘Bulypopn ‘peoy uojbulleg ‘esnoy abpug uobuling SWA - SWoISND g snuaaay W H O0HD
00°000°L. THE 2HD 'AFHHUNS ‘NOAAOHD HLNOS ‘MIIA ISdOD €1 HYMILAYSYYd YMYISNVYN NVAD €090
000002 - SCZ £13S ‘NCANCT 'WYHSIMIT 'avOod ININY3 b INVYED AOUNID 2090
00000'c AUS 6LND 'ATYANS 'LOHSDVE 'AINA ANV THIAVA 92 SINAVH NYITID L0DD
00°6/Z NLZ i LAQ 'ahysisisadlop ‘Angajuey 'sles siusbey ‘suspsy g sajeloossy | olydels 0092
00°000°G . Y6 62N9 'XASSNS "LSHUNHAIW ‘NOLd3g ‘'SSAVATIAVE NVAY STRIVHD QYvy3o 0090
00002y ZdlL Z1 1 'Aeiing 'sawey | uo-UOleAA 'WiBUSISH 05-ZF '2ShoH died As|usy SNUSA plaeq WuImbsg 0030
00000} 7O 9HA "AYHYNA ALNNGCD ‘WYHINA ‘AT INHOHL ‘LUNOS SAYMSSOMD ¢l AJ13LvE GIYNQQ £0a0
00°000' AF9 SNL 'XASSNS LSVYT 'LSHNHAYM 'AO0OM ATISNOD "WHYL SMINT ONIddOL Y¥214¥3a3x4 AIAvVA z0ao
00°000'S (NS £TAS ‘NOIDIZIHTD ‘NONNYTT ‘NNIFSSOND 'AAMISHOD SINOF NINMG3 AIAVYa L0ao
00°000°CL Hrt ZLML 'X3S31AAIN “TTHIH NCLEWYH 'gvod 134NY1 #L YIANYXTTY MIYONY AIAVA 00ao
00°000°E 108 SL3W "IN ‘ANOLSUIVIN 'TINTOHISOY v&l Ay044I12 SFNVT NITOD 2020
00°000°¢ rA8 £29¥ ‘TJHIHSAWYH “MOOH "AINLNIM ATTLAVH ‘NITNUD IOVLILOD ) TIFMNHEOD WI0DTYIN YIHAOLSIHHD 102D
0000001 Q22 L£08 'FHHSINYH ‘NOLdWYHLNOS 'NIFYD AHNGSIHYS 'av0d NITO S HLIZ41HD NHOP ¥3HdOLSIHHD 0020
08'0Z8°'Le SA6 AED3T ‘ucpuoT ‘Aslly S|SBYDINIS € pajiwi slsuned sapug is 1090
00°000°g8.'v INI ¥Z23 ‘uopuo juswased Angsuid L¢l pajwi seoInRg Bules|) 18ssy pojnesg 0040
00°000°CL day 1290 "FDAHAWYD 'WYHSTVE 'L33HLS HOH 68 397 110D AN3SLIM AVHO ONYTOY ANOMLNY 1301728
00°000'L MY9 029 ‘MODSY1D 'TAIEA NOLTIM 22 NYMOODW VLLIANVE VNNV Z0V3
00°000's TH9 8L ‘AHIHSDHNGXOYH ‘HOYNGAAr ‘WHYH NOLSNIHATOQ 11008 HNONY Y3ANVXITY LOVD
00°0SZ'LL 336 AL DT 'UOPUOT 19RUS poomuel) /-G pajWI soueu sjesodio) AusH paljy 00vo
0000001 FHO 529 "FHIHSHYVYNYTHLNOS 3A14911 LSV3 'a1314310aIN 22 AVHHNIN SVI19N0A NYTY 00vD
3 ssalppy awenN Aoy

s10}ipain Auedwon - g
27d ABoloapAy
d11 Auedwon ¢ Ajjeg Auojuy



gL:0L £10zZ AInr 92

60°Gi0Z 1BA DS 8dI ¢ jo g abed
00°0 NS8 ¥LMS ‘pug|bu ‘uopuo 1eans ybiH axelLow SZL 'pIeA Aemepil 8l asuoe Hemals Jeydojsuy N 00NY
000 NS8 ¥LAAS ‘puelBul ‘uopuoT 19a1g UbiH a¥BUOW GZ| ‘PieA Aemapil 8 BUOISUOWIPT SBURYD PIBMDT PlediudlyY YN 003y
00'0 HOZ ¥E03 ‘uopuoT ,mcﬂ R 0S 4004 Ul saoInBg djelodioD apIsioop LOMD
00°005°¢ mOv L1 1Y ‘Aauing ‘wosd3 ‘1eang ybiH Jaddn 9z-0¢ mcmEmo aydey zz Jel4 SWeljiA BIIPYIIIN 00MD
00°000'0L 971 61HE ‘FOVNYMS 'GvOy T1aMIN g5+ S3IWIOH ANOL 001D
00000 N6 2V 'TUIHSYONYT HILSYONYT ‘THOWNHIND ‘WHV- MNVEVMIOLS ITdNAL WYITTIM LSINHA NOWIS €089
00°000'C HTL SN3 FHIHSAYO4A1M3H '1INYVE '3NN3IAY IHOWDNOT 'ISNCH IATTIATIN 9L W33TVYS YNVZVHS 7080
00°000'G Org ZYS "YWYIM ANV INAL ‘ANVIHIANNS ‘NOGNIH ‘GvOy QUVYAMOL £5 A3SANIAA SNINVES 10SD
£0°023 Zdl 211 ‘Aeung ‘sewiey | uc-Uoleps 'PROY WeysiaH 05-Zy siensibay 018 008D
00°000'0% JONVHS ‘06195 ANVLLIMG HLNOS “TVZYY ‘THIVNLSI T 30 SNIAYYr 83168 AUNEHON NIg0Y 00S2
000 NNG SIW Ua) ‘Weyleyd *aa0is) pueug g ueBey yor 2040
Qoo00l‘e 'L 9MS 'UopuoT ‘peoy sUBUIjiEaH 6] ‘ashoH suellyleaH 1aymols spiehbeny P} SOIBIDOSSY ¢ UBMOY LOYD
00°000C 835 £€2dH "TYIHSAQYOALYIH "ONIML "MI¥M ITHL W13 €2 S3IgNOD3S NIGOY L0YD
00025t €96 /98 |0Islg 'SMAIPUY 1S 'PROY UOLBJIOM 6 spaqoy pireq 004D
00°000°} SAL S10d "FJYIHSHWVH ‘WYHIYUYS 'ATTALIHM ‘TNNIAY ONVASIH | AT133N ANOHLNY GHVYHOIY 004D
007000t puead| jo dgnday ‘HodmeN ‘ueAinod '9SnoH Uolsawa| YI371Nd WYANVIAIHYYENS £0dD
00°000's VYNZ LVH 'NOONOT ‘MOYHVYH 'GvOsE QYVEINY 13 8¢ HYHS d33avud 20dD
0v'660'C Zdl ZL1Y 'Aoung ‘sawey] uo-uocliep) 'weysioH 05-zy ‘9snoH ed As|ysy 23S0 wskg 10dD
00°000°¢ ddg LHY ATHENS ‘A13HLAN HINOS 1334HLS QIW SO '3SNOH AYY3ETINW TIVH GEVMO2 dNiHd 1045
00'0Z2 1S9 OLMN ‘uopuoT ‘lehoy yied ‘peOY SpIEu0sT 1S uonelodio] asnoyulg 00dD .
00'000°L HSZ 04D ‘ATYYUNS ‘'NOTACHD 'avOd NOLONITIIM L 'L LV NOSHIHOVIN NHOP INvd . 00dD
9£'669 YHS AZO3T 'uopuoT 18a4g |[eybuiseg gz ‘ebueysx3 sjebioop 1004 pigjeuonRUISIU] suoinjog sieiodiod XIND DVYASYN 00ND
00°000'L NE0 948 'INIX ‘NOLONIdHO SNV NOLA0OHD 0T SIACHY MIYANY TAVHOIN FOND
00°000°L ary €ZIND ‘FHIHSAYO4LHIH ‘YO LHOLS SAOHSIE ‘IAINA HOONGINTT 8¢ NYIWYYT 13VHDIN SOND
00°000°2 PYL 61 ‘A3HYNS ‘NOLONISSIHD 'AvON AUVYHIHO 52 LHOIEM QYYAMOH NHO NILYVIN ZOWD
000002 AdS G189V 'THIHSNIIQYIAY ‘NIIAHZAY 'INNIAY ONI-ITHN 26 . HASVHA NILYYIN LOWD
00'€08'L dX| 2108 ‘usidweynog ‘snusay syt || yojelg 2IooW 00ND
00'000'C 316 918 FHIHSHY3IT 'AYIHNIAIVIA WVYHMOO0D 'INYT STAAYTLAHM 901 TIANLINEG NILYYIN Q0D
00°091'2 ANO 9M ‘UNwsiswweH ‘sienbg oukT 'L ON yBoay| Jojfe] 00MD
000 NN6 SIN Wy 'weyieyd 'snolb puejuig $ uebay yar 201D
3 s53Ippy awenN Asy

s10)ipain Auedwon - g
071d ABoloapAYy
d711 Auedwo? g Apeg Auojuy



gL:0L 2102 AInr 9z 60'5L0Z 189A DS Sd| € Jo ¢ ebed

65°€79°290'S Buljiejo ssuugz 09

3 $5a1ppYy auwieN Aoy

si0)ipain Auedwon - g
271d AbojoipAy
dT11 Auedwo) g Aieg Auojuy



